

**Tek Chand v. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No.2086 of 2015**

07.03.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent-Union of India.

By way of this writ petition, the petitioner has assailed the order passed by the learned Central Administrative Tribunal. In light of the law declared by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in L. Chandra Kumar versus Union of India and others, 1997(3) SCC 261, the matter has to be listed before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court.

Accordingly, as prayed for, Registry is called upon to list the case before the appropriate Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 07, 2026
(*Vinod*)