

Item No. D-3

Tek Chand vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 2086 of 2015

18.04.2026 Present: Ms. Ranjana, Advocate, for Mr. Dheeraj K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents-UoI.

Accommodation is prayed for on behalf of
arguing counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

25.04.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

18th April, 2026 (sanjeev)