

Tek Chand vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.2086 of 2015

**Item No.D-4
25.04.2026**

Present: Mr. Dhiraj K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents-UOI.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder has been filed in the office, which is not on record. Office to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

To come up on **30.05.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

25th April, 2026
(Ritu)