

Tek Chand Vs. Union of India & Others.

Item No. (D-3)

CWP No.2086 of 2015

30.05.2026

Present: Mr. Ashil Bhushan, Advocate, for Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents-Union of India.

As per Office report, rejoinder is lying under objections. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove the same by the next date.

A request has been made on behalf of the arguing counsel for the petitioner who is not available today.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
20.06.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

30th May, 2026
(Munish Thakur)